APPENDIX A

EMPLOYERS SPENDING $50,000.00 OR MORE - ALL REGISTRANTS

TOTAL AMOUNT

$72,509.89
$80,057.75
$53,702.01
$69,000.00
$63,000.00
$70,229.00
$65,000.00
$65,011.00
$54,676.92
$87,834.31
$90,000.00

$134,474.78

$60,000.00
$55,198.49
$53,000.00
$82,726.94
$70,000.00

$143,387.34

$67,486.17

$77,110.00
$50,085.03
$109,971.85
$54,182.17
$159,700.03

ALL TYPES OF EXPENSES

November 1, 2017 - April 30, 2018

EMPLOYER
1199 SEIU
Adventist HealthCare, Inc.
Advocates For Children and Youth, Inc.
AECOM
Aetna US Healthcare
AFSCME Council 3
AFSCME International
AFSCME Maryland
AFT Maryland
AIRMALL USA
AltaGas

Altria Client Services LLC and its Affiliates - Philip Morris
USA Inc., John Middleton Co., U.S. Smokeless Tobacco
Company, LLC and Nu Mark LLC

Amazon.com, Inc.

American Civil Liberties Union of Maryland
American Federation of Teachers - Maryland
American Heart Association

American Traffic Solutions, Inc.

Anthem, Inc. and Its Affiliates including Amerigroup
Maryland

Apartment & Office Building Association of Metropolitan
Washington

API

Arundel Amusements, Inc.
Associated Builders & Contractors
Association for Accessible Medicines

Association of Dental Support Organizations



$72,150.00
$67,085.03
$51,000.00
$57,010.00
$532,788.89
$105,933.92
$60,069.42
$89,000.00
$126,401.08
$87,085.03
$64,800.90
$56,981.57

$79,300.00

$358,048.00
$50,900.03
$123,453.00
$52,444.00
$172,919.60
$62,085.03
$54,779.64
$74,696.58
$57,739.59
$58,783.95
$154,413.79
$113,405.27
$73,892.31
$56,682.80
$122,085.03
$59,795.30
$50,000.00
$70,000.00
$134,150.25

AT&T

Atlantic Recycling Group, LLC
Automated Health Care Solutions
Baltimore Child Abuse Center
Baltimore Gas and Electric Company
Baltimore Jewish Council

Bank of America Corporation

Beacon Health Options

Behavioral Health System Baltimore
Beltway Fine Wine & Spirits and Corridor Fine Wines
Brewers Association of Maryland
Brookfield Renewable

Cable Telecommunications Association of Maryland,
Delaware and D.C., Inc.

CareFirst BlueCross BlueShield

Carr Properties Partnership

Casino at Ocean Downs

Catholic Charities

CBAC Gaming, LLC (Horseshoe Casino)
Chesapeake Amusements, Inc.

Chesapeake Bay Foundation

CHESAPEAKE EMPLOYERS' INSURANCE COMPANY
Children's National Health System

Cigna Health and Life Insurance Company
Columbia Association, Inc.

Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC

Comcast Cable Communications Management, LLC
Concentra Medical Centers

Conduent, Inc. and its Affiliates

Covanta Energy LLC

Crown Castle USA Inc.

CSRA

Deepwater Wind, LLC



$55,520.33
$100,000.00
$72,000.00
$130,658.22
$89,059.60
$59,500.00
$67,992.35
$55,803.21
$177,893.74
$122,407.38
$59,500.00
$69,095.50
$80,209.19
$130,000.00
$57,649.45
$51,912.02
$53,028.00
$81,359.70
$52,000.00
$56,000.00
$68,335.03
$183,246.00
$175,145.85
$62,792.26
$65,085.03
$54,085.03
$51,976.34

$50,830.11

$172,205.39
$268,796.00

$489,862.44

Delta Dental of Pennsylvania

Direct Energy

Dish Network, LLC

DMI - Digital Management, Inc.
Dominion Energy, Inc.

DraftKings Inc.

Envirotest Systems Holdings Corp.
Everytown for Gun Safety Action Fund
Exelon Corporation

Expedia, Inc.

FanDuel, Inc.

FedEx Corporation

FirstEnergy Corp.

ForwardExtracts, LLC

FRAC

GANTECH, Inc.

Gaudenzia, Inc.

General Motors LLC

Gordian Group, The

Greater Baltimore Board of Realtors, Inc.
Green & Healthy Homes Initiative
Harris Jones & Malone, LLC

Health Facilities Association of Maryland
HealthSouth Corporation

HMR of Maryland, LLC

Holistic Industries LLC

International Council of Shopping Centers

Jewish Community Relations Council of Greater
Washington

Job Opportunities Task Force
Johns Hopkins Institutions

Kaiser Foundation Health Plan of the Mid-Atlantic States,
Inc.



$202,085.03
$160,000.00

$72,497.25

$73,894.91
$58,191.44
$77,690.01

$71,671.43

$55,000.00
$56,709.00
$111,400.00
$129,926.16
$96,692.62
$96,008.35
$426,727.04
$170,039.53
$309,336.15
$197,744.00
$92,474.18
$244,572.33
$79,372.74
$272,263.00
$67,251.81
$114,486.27
$534,283.16
$140,482.48
$70,168.46
$146,684.28
$60,053.33
$55,905.67
$62,464.30
$140,090.66

Law Office of Peter G. Angelos

League of Life & Health Insurers of Maryland, Inc.

Lexington Law (John C. Heath, Attorney at Law, PLLC dba

Lexington Law Firm)

Licensed Beverage Distributors of Maryland, Inc.
Lifebridge Health, Inc.

LifeSpan Network

LiUNA, Baltimore/Washington Construction & Public
Employees Laborers' District Council

Live Nation Entertainment, Inc.

Lockheed Martin Corporation

Manufacturers' Alliance of Maryland

Maryland Association for Justice

Maryland Association of Boards of Education
Maryland Association of Community Services (MACS)
Maryland Association of Realtors, Inc.

Maryland Automobile Dealers Association
Maryland Bankers Association

Maryland Building Industry Association

Maryland Care Inc. dba Maryland Physicians Care
Maryland Catholic Conference, LLC.

Maryland Chamber of Commerce

Maryland Citizens' Health Initiative, Inc.
Maryland Clean Energy Jobs Initiative

Maryland Farm Bureau, Inc.

Maryland Hospital Association

Maryland Independent College & University Association

Maryland Insurance Council, The

Maryland Jockey Club

Maryland Managed Care Organization Association
Maryland Mortgage Bankers & Brokers Association
Maryland Motor Truck Association

Maryland Multi-Housing Association



$95,150.00
$51,193.51
$53,425.00
$51,695.14
$57,085.03
$60,676.82
$101,610.15
$73,250.00
$377,914.72
$106,846.22
$72,500.00
$73,333.00
$73,291.23

$60,268.53

$60,000.00
$71,050.00
$82,856.00
$266,509.06

$160,545.47

$238,222.26
$73,700.24
$64,500.00
$70,391.58
$94,520.33
$60,896.39
$100,505.90
$70,000.00
$238,308.00
$61,136.91
$94,602.65

$174,545.58

Maryland National Capitol Park and Planning Commission
Maryland Nonprofits

Maryland Optometric Association

Maryland Patient Care and Access Coalition
Maryland Radiological Society

Maryland Society of Eye Physicians & Surgeons
Maryland State Bar Association, Inc.

Maryland State Dental Association

Maryland State Education Association

Maryland State Licensed Beverage Association
Maryland Technology Council

Maryland Thoroughbred Horsemen's Assoc.
Maryland Tort Reform Coalition

Maryland Transportation Builders & Materials Association
(MTBMA)

Maryland Wholesale Medical Cannabis Trade Association
Maryland Zoo in Baltimore, The

MD/DE/DC Beverage Association

MedChi, The Maryland State Medical Society

Medical Mutual Liability Insurance Society of Maryland
(Medical Mutual)

MedStar Health

Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp.

Metropolitan Life Insurance Company

MGM National Harbor

MGM Resorts International

Microsoft Corporation

Mid-Atlantic Health Care

Mid-Atlantic Petroleum Distributors Association
Montgomery County Chamber of Commerce
MYTHICS, INC.

National Aquarium in Baltimore, Inc.

National Association of Industrial & Office Properties
(NAIOP)



$55,090.67
$62,085.03
$318,796.62
$60,000.00
$60,882.27
$192,570.29
$70,224.96
$72,766.14
$133,397.33
$50,133.90
$68,100.00
$61,747.92
$90,085.03
$58,865.93
$152,085.03
$50,347.01
$60,000.00
$65,000.00
$75,856.25
$75,000.00
$66,000.00
$86,100.00
$100,128.39
$51,644.83
$54,000.00
$56,851.54
$66,574.40
$51,000.00
$123,657.33
$60,000.00
$66,446.01
$58,115.00

Nationwide Insurance Company

North America's Building Trades Unions

Northeast Maglev, LLC., The

NRG Energy, Inc.

One Call Concepts, Inc.

Pepco Holdings, Inc.

Pfizer Inc.

Pharmaceutical Care Management Association (PCMA)
Pharmaceutical Research & Manufacturers of America
Pivot Physical Therapy

PPE Casino Resorts Maryland, LLC

Prince George's County Association of Realtors
Prince George's County Council

Property Casualty Insurers Association of America
Quality Imaging Access Coalition of Maryland
Queen Anne's County

RAI Services Company

RELX Group

Restaurant Association of Maryland, Inc.
Sagamore Development Company, LLC

SAGITEC

Scientific Games Corporation

Siena Corporation

Sierra Club Maryland Chapter

Southern Maryland Relief, L.L.C.

State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company
State Law Enforcement Officers Labor Alliance
Stewart Companies, The

TCC Software Solutions

TNEM, LLC

Town of Ocean City

Tradepoint Atlantic



$58,733.00
$64,000.00
$80,000.00
$86,112.35
$60,000.00
$89,085.03
$299,349.03
$64,000.00

$56,916.64

$251,000.52
$63,000.00
$72,631.86
$57,000.00

Transdev North America, Inc.

Transurban

Turo, Inc.

Uber Technologies, Inc.

United HealthCare Services, Inc.

University of Maryland Charles Regional Medical Center
Verizon Communications

War Horse

Washington Area New Automobile Dealers Association
(WANADA)

Washington Gas
Washington Suburban Sanitary Commission
Wexford Health Sources, Inc.

Williams Companies, Inc., The



