## **APPENDIX A**

## EMPLOYERS SPENDING \$50,000.00 OR MORE - ALL REGISTRANTS ALL TYPES OF EXPENSES

November 1, 2017 - April 30, 2018

TOTAL AMOUNT	EMPLOYER
\$72,509.89	1199 SEIU
\$80,057.75	Adventist HealthCare, Inc.
\$53,702.01	Advocates For Children and Youth, Inc.
\$69,000.00	AECOM
\$63,000.00	Aetna US Healthcare
\$70,229.00	AFSCME Council 3
\$65,000.00	AFSCME International
\$65,011.00	AFSCME Maryland
\$54,676.92	AFT Maryland
\$87,834.31	AIRMALL USA
\$90,000.00	AltaGas
\$134,474.78	Altria Client Services LLC and its Affiliates - Philip Morris USA Inc., John Middleton Co., U.S. Smokeless Tobacco Company, LLC and Nu Mark LLC
\$60,000.00	Amazon.com, Inc.
\$55,198.49	American Civil Liberties Union of Maryland
\$53,000.00	American Federation of Teachers - Maryland
\$82,726.94	American Heart Association
\$70,000.00	American Traffic Solutions, Inc.
\$143,387.34	Anthem, Inc. and Its Affiliates including Amerigroup Maryland
\$67,486.17	Apartment & Office Building Association of Metropolitan Washington
\$77,110.00	API
\$50,085.03	Arundel Amusements, Inc.
\$109,971.85	Associated Builders & Contractors
\$54,182.17	Association for Accessible Medicines
\$159,700.03	Association of Dental Support Organizations

\$72,150.00	AT&T
\$67,085.03	Atlantic Recycling Group, LLC
\$51,000.00	Automated Health Care Solutions
\$57,010.00	Baltimore Child Abuse Center
\$532,788.89	Baltimore Gas and Electric Company
\$105,933.92	Baltimore Jewish Council
\$60,069.42	Bank of America Corporation
\$89,000.00	Beacon Health Options
\$126,401.08	Behavioral Health System Baltimore
\$87,085.03	Beltway Fine Wine & Spirits and Corridor Fine Wines
\$64,800.90	Brewers Association of Maryland
\$56,981.57	Brookfield Renewable
\$79,300.00	Cable Telecommunications Association of Maryland, Delaware and D.C., Inc.
\$358,048.00	CareFirst BlueCross BlueShield
\$50,900.03	Carr Properties Partnership
\$123,453.00	Casino at Ocean Downs
\$52,444.00	Catholic Charities
\$172,919.60	CBAC Gaming, LLC (Horseshoe Casino)
\$62,085.03	Chesapeake Amusements, Inc.
\$54,779.64	Chesapeake Bay Foundation
\$74,696.58	CHESAPEAKE EMPLOYERS' INSURANCE COMPANY
\$57,739.59	Children's National Health System
\$58,783.95	Cigna Health and Life Insurance Company
\$154,413.79	Columbia Association, Inc.
\$113,405.27	Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC
\$73,892.31	Comcast Cable Communications Management, LLC
\$56,682.80	Concentra Medical Centers
\$122,085.03	Conduent, Inc. and its Affiliates
\$59,795.30	Covanta Energy LLC
\$50,000.00	Crown Castle USA Inc.
\$70,000.00	CSRA
\$134,150.25	Deepwater Wind, LLC

\$55,520.33	Delta Dental of Pennsylvania
\$100,000.00	Direct Energy
\$72,000.00	Dish Network, LLC
\$130,658.22	DMI - Digital Management, Inc.
\$89,059.60	Dominion Energy, Inc.
\$59,500.00	DraftKings Inc.
\$67,992.35	Envirotest Systems Holdings Corp.
\$55,803.21	Everytown for Gun Safety Action Fund
\$177,893.74	Exelon Corporation
\$122,407.38	Expedia, Inc.
\$59,500.00	FanDuel, Inc.
\$69,095.50	FedEx Corporation
\$80,209.19	FirstEnergy Corp.
\$130,000.00	ForwardExtracts, LLC
\$57,649.45	FRAC
\$51,912.02	GANTECH, Inc.
\$53,028.00	Gaudenzia, Inc.
\$81,359.70	General Motors LLC
\$52,000.00	Gordian Group, The
\$56,000.00	Greater Baltimore Board of Realtors, Inc.
\$68,335.03	Green & Healthy Homes Initiative
\$183,246.00	Harris Jones & Malone, LLC
\$175,145.85	Health Facilities Association of Maryland
\$62,792.26	HealthSouth Corporation
\$65,085.03	HMR of Maryland, LLC
\$54,085.03	Holistic Industries LLC
\$51,976.34	International Council of Shopping Centers
\$50,830.11	Jewish Community Relations Council of Greater Washington
\$172,205.39	Job Opportunities Task Force
\$268,796.00	Johns Hopkins Institutions
\$489,862.44	Kaiser Foundation Health Plan of the Mid-Atlantic States, Inc.

\$202,085.03	Law Office of Peter G. Angelos
\$160,000.00	League of Life & Health Insurers of Maryland, Inc.
\$72,497.25	Lexington Law (John C. Heath, Attorney at Law, PLLC dba Lexington Law Firm)
\$73,894.91	Licensed Beverage Distributors of Maryland, Inc.
\$58,191.44	Lifebridge Health, Inc.
\$77,690.01	LifeSpan Network
\$71,671.43	LiUNA, Baltimore/Washington Construction & Public Employees Laborers' District Council
\$55,000.00	Live Nation Entertainment, Inc.
\$56,709.00	Lockheed Martin Corporation
\$111,400.00	Manufacturers' Alliance of Maryland
\$129,926.16	Maryland Association for Justice
\$96,692.62	Maryland Association of Boards of Education
\$96,008.35	Maryland Association of Community Services (MACS)
\$426,727.04	Maryland Association of Realtors, Inc.
\$170,039.53	Maryland Automobile Dealers Association
\$309,336.15	Maryland Bankers Association
\$197,744.00	Maryland Building Industry Association
\$92,474.18	Maryland Care Inc. dba Maryland Physicians Care
\$244,572.33	Maryland Catholic Conference, LLC.
\$79,372.74	Maryland Chamber of Commerce
\$272,263.00	Maryland Citizens' Health Initiative, Inc.
\$67,251.81	Maryland Clean Energy Jobs Initiative
\$114,486.27	Maryland Farm Bureau, Inc.
\$534,283.16	Maryland Hospital Association
\$140,482.48	Maryland Independent College & University Association
\$70,168.46	Maryland Insurance Council, The
\$146,684.28	Maryland Jockey Club
\$60,053.33	Maryland Managed Care Organization Association
\$55,905.67	Maryland Mortgage Bankers & Brokers Association
\$62,464.30	Maryland Motor Truck Association
\$140,090.66	Maryland Multi-Housing Association

\$95,150.00	Maryland National Capitol Park and Planning Commission
\$51,193.51	Maryland Nonprofits
\$53,425.00	Maryland Optometric Association
\$51,695.14	Maryland Patient Care and Access Coalition
\$57,085.03	Maryland Radiological Society
\$60,676.82	Maryland Society of Eye Physicians & Surgeons
\$101,610.15	Maryland State Bar Association, Inc.
\$73,250.00	Maryland State Dental Association
\$377,914.72	Maryland State Education Association
\$106,846.22	Maryland State Licensed Beverage Association
\$72,500.00	Maryland Technology Council
\$73,333.00	Maryland Thoroughbred Horsemen's Assoc.
\$73,291.23	Maryland Tort Reform Coalition
\$60,268.53	Maryland Transportation Builders & Materials Association (MTBMA)
\$60,000.00	Maryland Wholesale Medical Cannabis Trade Association
\$71,050.00	Maryland Zoo in Baltimore, The
\$82,856.00	MD/DE/DC Beverage Association
\$266,509.06	MedChi, The Maryland State Medical Society
\$160,545.47	Medical Mutual Liability Insurance Society of Maryland (Medical Mutual)
\$238,222.26	MedStar Health
\$73,700.24	Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp.
\$64,500.00	Metropolitan Life Insurance Company
\$70,391.58	MGM National Harbor
\$94,520.33	MGM Resorts International
\$60,896.39	Microsoft Corporation
\$100,505.90	Mid-Atlantic Health Care
\$70,000.00	Mid-Atlantic Petroleum Distributors Association
\$238,308.00	Montgomery County Chamber of Commerce
\$61,136.91	MYTHICS, INC.
\$94,602.65	National Aquarium in Baltimore, Inc.
\$174,545.58	National Association of Industrial & Office Properties (NAIOP)

\$55,090.67	Nationwide Insurance Company
\$62,085.03	North America's Building Trades Unions
\$318,796.62	Northeast Magley, LLC., The
\$60,000.00	NRG Energy, Inc.
\$60,882.27	One Call Concepts, Inc.
\$192,570.29	Pepco Holdings, Inc.
\$70,224.96	Pfizer Inc.
\$72,766.14	Pharmaceutical Care Management Association (PCMA)
\$133,397.33	Pharmaceutical Research & Manufacturers of America
\$50,133.90	Pivot Physical Therapy
\$68,100.00	PPE Casino Resorts Maryland, LLC
\$61,747.92	Prince George's County Association of Realtors
\$90,085.03	Prince George's County Council
\$58,865.93	Property Casualty Insurers Association of America
\$152,085.03	Quality Imaging Access Coalition of Maryland
\$50,347.01	Queen Anne's County
\$60,000.00	RAI Services Company
\$65,000.00	RELX Group
\$75,856.25	Restaurant Association of Maryland, Inc.
\$75,000.00	Sagamore Development Company, LLC
\$66,000.00	SAGITEC
\$86,100.00	Scientific Games Corporation
\$100,128.39	Siena Corporation
\$51,644.83	Sierra Club Maryland Chapter
\$54,000.00	Southern Maryland Relief, L.L.C.
\$56,851.54	State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company
\$66,574.40	State Law Enforcement Officers Labor Alliance
\$51,000.00	Stewart Companies, The
\$123,657.33	TCC Software Solutions
\$60,000.00	TNEM, LLC
\$66,446.01	Town of Ocean City
\$58,115.00	Tradepoint Atlantic

\$58,733.00	Transdev North America, Inc.
\$64,000.00	Transurban
\$80,000.00	Turo, Inc.
\$86,112.35	Uber Technologies, Inc.
\$60,000.00	United HealthCare Services, Inc.
\$89,085.03	University of Maryland Charles Regional Medical Center
\$299,349.03	Verizon Communications
\$64,000.00	War Horse
\$56,916.64	Washington Area New Automobile Dealers Association (WANADA)
\$251,000.52	Washington Gas
\$63,000.00	Washington Suburban Sanitary Commission
\$72,631.86	Wexford Health Sources, Inc.
\$57,000.00	Williams Companies, Inc., The